
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
	In the Matter of the Application of Columbus Southern Power Company for Approval of a Mechanism to Recover Deferred Fuel Costs Ordered Under Ohio Revised Code 4928.144.

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Power Company for Approval of a Mechanism to Recover Deferred Fuel Costs Ordered Under Ohio Revised Code 4928.144.
	)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)
	Case No. 11-4920-EL-RDR

Case No. 11-4921-EL-RDR


NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and all parties of record of the appearance of Maureen R. Grady in the above-captioned cases.  Terry L. Etter will remain the counsel of record.


BRUCE J. WESTON


/s/ Maureen R. Grady





Terry L. Etter, Counsel of Record


Maureen R. Grady


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel







Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, OH 43215-3485

614-466-7964 (Etter)

614-466-9567 (Grady)

etter@occ.state.oh.us
grady@occ.state.oh.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance was served via regular U.S. mail service, postage prepaid, upon the below parties this 30th day of March, 2012.  


/s/ Maureen R. Grady





Maureen R. Grady


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	Matthew J. Satterwhite

Steven T. Nourse

AEP Service Corporation

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

mjsatterwhite@aep.com
stnourse@aep.com

	Thomas Lindgren

Devin Parram

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 E. Broad St., 6th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

Thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
Devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us


	Colleen L Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

231 West Lima Street

Findlay, OH 45839-1793

cmooney2@columbus.rr.com

	Samuel C. Randazzo 

Frank P. Darr

Joseph E. Oliker

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

21 East State Street, 17th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

sam@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
joliker@mwncmh.com


	Mark A. Whitt 

Melissa L. Thompson

Whitt Sturtevant LLP

PNC Plaza, Suite 2020

155 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215

whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
thompson@whitt-sturtevant.com
Dane Stinson 

Bailey Cavalieri LLC

10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100

Columbus, OH 43215

Dane.stinson@baileycavalieri.com

	Vincent Parisi

Matthew White

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin, OH 43016

vparisi@igsenergy.com
mswhite@igsenergy.com
Chad A. Endsley 

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

280 North High Street, P.O. Box 182383

Columbus, OH 43218-2383

cendsley@ofbf.org

	Thomas J. O’Brien

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street

Columbus, OH 43215-4291

tobrien@bricker.com

	David F. Boehm

Michael L. Kurtz

Jody M. Kyler

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510

Cincinnati, OH 45202

dboehm@BKLlaw.com
mkurtz@BKLlaw.com
jkyler@BKLlaw.com

	Emma F. Hand 

Dan Barnowski 

SNR Denton US LLP

1301 K Street, NW

Suite 600, East Tower

Washington, DC 20005

emma.hand@snrdenton.com
dan.barnowski@snrdenton.com

	



